TENDER SALE
CENTURION
PRECISION METROLOGY, CMM MACHINES &
INSPECTION EQUIPMENT
(TSA 1825-05-26)
VIEWING ONLY BY APPOINTMENT
Assets located at:
Centurion Contact Peter for Location details

Autonomy: 40 h (lithium-ion batteries)
Weight: 21 kg
Vast range of accessories
All adjustments possible without tools
RS232 et USB interfaces
Lot 006 TRIMOSP2/006/26 Opus Length Bars – Metric
Lot 007 TRIMOSP2/007/26 Mitutoyo Wire Unit gages
Series: 313
Ø 6,50mm
Incomplete
Lot 008 TRIMOSP2/008/26 Various V-blocks
Lot 009 TRIMOSP2/009/26 Bowers Holematic pistol grip bore gauge
With Bluetooth
Model: XTH3
Included: XT3DU2 2~6mm electronic unit
Lot 010 TRIMOSP2/010/26 Sylvac Block gauge
TENDER ITEMS
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
9 Tender Document TSA1825-05-26 - Centurion - Precision Metrology Equipment, CMM Machines.xlsx
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 011 TRIMOSP2/011/26 Sylvac digital height gauge
Model: Hi_Cal 150
Measuring range: 150mm
Application range: 0-155mm
Max error:  2.5 + L / 1751µm
Repeatability: 2µm
Weight: 3.9kg
Lot 012 TRIMOSP2/012/26 Sylvac measuring stand
Lot 013 TRIMOSP2/013/26 Sylvac digital height gauge
Model: 30-840-0406 (Hi_Gage ONE 400)
Range: 0-400mm
Resolution: 0,01mm
Lot 014 TRIMOSP2/014/26 MIB outside Micrometre set
6 Piece
Sizes: 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250 | 275
Lot 015 TRIMOSP2/015/26 Gage Block set
Grade: Grade 1
Serial number: 27700
Sizes: 1,0005 ~ 100mm
Lot 016 TRIMOSP2/016/26 Cary Le Locle Suisse gauge block set
Grade: Norm 1
Serial: 5079.1121
Sizes: 0,9mm ~ 100mm
Lot 017 TRIMOSP2/017/26 2 off New dial gauges
Lot 018 TRIMOSP2/018/26 5 off New Kern Outside Micrometre / Vernier set
Micrometre: 0-25mm (0.01mm)
Vernier: 150mm
Lot 019 TRIMOSP2/019/26 Outside Micrometre
Size: 150mm ~ 175mm (0.01mm)
Lot 020 TRIMOSP2/020/26 Outside Micrometre
Size: 250mm ~ 275mm (0.01mm)
Lot 021 TRIMOSP2/021/26 Wenzel Horizontal Arm Coordinate Measuring Machines
Fully refurbished by Wenzel Germany
Fully functional with the latest software
Type: RS (Single)
Serial: 981963
Bed size:1200mm x 4000mm
X-axis: 4000
Y-axis: 1000
Z-axis: 1200
Lot 022 TRIMOSP2/022/26 Mitutoyo Coordinate Measuring Machines
Model: B-231
Serial: 800426
Granite table size: 1300 mm × 1100 mm × 200 mm
X-axis:  610mm
Y-axis: 710mm
Z-axis: 460mm
Sold as spares with accessories
Lot 023 TRIMOSP2/023/26 DEA Coordinate Measuring Machines
Model: 10TA 0101
Granite table size: 1500 mm × 1000 mm × 300 mm
Sold as spares with accessories
Lot 024 TRIMOSP2/024/26 Zett Mess Coordinate Measuring Machines
Bed size: 3000mm x 1500mm
Sold as spares
Lot 025 TRIMOSP2/025/26 Hommel Etamic  compact optical shaft measuring system
Non-contact measurement of rotationally symmetrical workpieces
Upgraded software and electronics
Full accessory and tool kit
Model: Opticline C305
Length: up to 300 mm
Diameter: 0.2 mm – 140 mm
Weight: up to 10 kg
Included: Manuals, software, dongles and computer
Working condition
Lot 026 TRIMOSP2/026/26 Brown and Sharpe Coordinate measuring machine
Model: Validator 3D
Travel X: 508mm
Travel Y: 381mm
Travel Z: 254mm
Included: Computer and software, loads of spares
Sold as is, not working
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
10 Tender Document TSA1825-05-26 - Centurion - Precision Metrology Equipment, CMM Machines.xlsx
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 027 TRIMOSP2/027/26 Ernst Rockwell hardness tester
Model: D.G. 201
Lot 028 TRIMOSP2/028/26 Georg Reicherter Universal hardness tester
Model: 1.003.002-033
Year: 1980
Lot 029 TRIMOSP2/029/26 Manual height gauge
Lot 030 TRIMOSP2/030/26 Briro automatic hardness tester
With Heidenhain readout
Model: D-7300
Lot 031 TRIMOSP2/031/26 Chatillon motorized test stand for tensile, compression, peel, and flexural
testing
Model: TCM200-220V
Lot 032 TRIMOSP2/032/26 Mahr Perthen conturograph contour measuring machine
Model: CV-200
Sold as is
Lot 033 TRIMOSP2/033/26 Carl Zeiss Light section microscope for non contact assessment
With precision stage
Lot 034 TRIMOSP2/034/26 Gauge block compactor/calibration instrument
Lot 035 TRIMOSP2/035/26 Newage portable brinell hardness tester
Lot 036 TRIMOSP2/036/26 Dial bore gauge
High precision tool for checking internal diameters
Lot 037 TRIMOSP2/037/26 Herbert Small clinometer
Full 360° measuring range
Lot 038 TRIMOSP2/038/26 Fribosa digital tilting table
Lot 039 TRIMOSP2/039/26 Ernst portable hardness tester (4 off)
Max diameter: 80mm
Weight: 1050g
Lot 040 TRIMOSP2/040/26 Mahr Feinpruf calibration bench
Lot 041 TRIMOSP2/041/26 Matrix inclinable circular table
Diameter: 200mm
Lot 042 TRIMOSP2/042/26 Unspecified measuring machine, as is
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature